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Information Letter no. 06-2012 

 
 

Dear Member Federations, 

 

our referees commission has selected the referees for the European U-23 

Championships in Bratislava (25.-29.05.2012), and you find the list with those referees 

on the attached sheet. 

 

Our Technical Director, Julius Kralik, will also inform all referees with the necessary 

additional information for their travel and accomodation. 

 

Please make sure that your nominated referee is available as guaranteed by you upon 

your nomination.  
 

Best regards, 

 

Max W.F. Geuter 

General Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

General Secretariate 

Postfach 1138 

D-82 179 Groebenzell-Muenchen 

                 Email: secretariate@eurofencing.info 

              www.eurofencing.com 



Selected referees for European U23 Championships Bratislava (SVK) 

Confirmed

Referee F E S

AZE Valiyev, Fikrat B B B valiyev72@mail.ru Yes

BLR Lahotska, Maksim B B maxlogotko@rambler.ru Yes

BUL Marincheshki, Nikolay B B A marincheshhki@abv.bg
ESP Lorenzo, Javier B B B fjlorenzo@yahoo.es
FRA Boulanger, Laurent B B lboulanger75@yahoo.com
GBR Bowers, Keith B B keithbowers@hotmail.com
GEO Sakhvadze, David B B B datkoala@yahoo.com Yes

GER Bardenhagen, Tim B B timclaus.bardenhagen@t-online.de
ITA Ganassin, Martina B B martinaganassin@libero.it Yes

MDA Paghiev, Mihail B B B fencing_mda@yahoo.com Yes

NOR Borsodi, Andras B B andras.borsodi@lio.se Yes

POL Nowinowski, Dariusz B B darioifencing@autograf.pl
ROU Florea, Marius B B floreamarius2006@yahoo.com
RUS Egorov, Viatcheslav B B escrimerus@roc.ru
SWE Holmström, Joakim B B ukens.post@hotmail.com
TUR Palabiyik, Cihan B B cihan-palabiyik@hotmail.com Yes

Selected and invited referees of SVK - Federation:

CZE Madr. Vilem B B vilem.madr@seznam.cz

HUN Szelei, István B B itoth@hparalimpia.hu 

SVK Kralik, David B B kralik1975@gmail.com
SVK Letenayova, Kristina B letenayova@gmail.com
SVK Aujeska, Karolina B kaja.aujeska@azet.sk 

3 referees will be appoinnted later upon real inscriptions


